
 

Saugus High School 
Boys Soccer Schedule 2025-2026 

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT/EVENT SITE VAR JV FROSH 

Nov 14 Friday Saugus Var vs JV Home 3:15 pm 3:15pm X 

Nov 17-

21 

 SCRIMMAGES      

Nov 19 Wednesday Saugus vs Canyon TBD X X TBD 

Dec 2 Tuesday Castaic Away 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Dec 4 Thursday Canyon Away 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Dec 9 Tuesday Valencia Away 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Dec 11 Thursday West Ranch Away 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Dec 18 Thursday Hart Home 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Dec 20 Saturday Alumni Home 9:00am X X 

Dec 22 Monday Sultana Home 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Dec 29 Monday Hart Tournament Away TBD TBD ? 

Dec 30 Tuesday Hart Tournament Away TBD TBD ? 

Jan 5 Monday Oak Park Away TBD TBD X 

Jan 8 Thursday Golden Valley Away 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Jan 12 Monday Palmdale Aerospace Away 3:00pm X X 

Jan 15 Thursday Castaic Home 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Jan 20 Tuesday Canyon Home 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Jan 22 Thursday Valencia Home 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Jan 27 Tuesday West Ranch Home 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Jan 29 Thursday Hart Away 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

Feb 2 Monday Golden Valley Home 5:00pm 6:30pm 3:15pm 

       

 

 

Varsity Head Coach: Seth Groller    Athletic Administrator: Richard Gutierrez  

Varsity Assistant Coach: Joe Madick   Athletic Director: David Russell  

 


